FORM PTO-1595	0-08-2004	R	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTN	ENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(1) 4/94)			10.	I • J Y Patent	and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of atents ar.	02855513	l do	cuments or copy	thereof.	14
1. Name of conveying party: Chang Liu, Jack Chen, Jonathan Engel		2. Name and ad			niversity of Illinois
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No		Internal Address:352 Henry Administration Building			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Addres		uth Wright Street	
(X) Assignment () Me	erger				
() Security Agreement () Ch	ange of Name	City: Urhana	State: Illinois	ZIP: 61801	
( ) Other		on): <u>onounu</u>		2211 . 01001	
Execution Date: 07/30/04, 07/31/04, 07/31/04		Additional name	e(s) & address(e	s) attached: () Yes	( <b>X</b> ) No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the e	xecution date of	the application	is: 07/30/04, 07/3	31/04, 07/31/04
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/861,096		B. Patent No.(	s)		
Add	Iitional numbers attach	ed? ( ) Yes (X	) No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven P. Fallon Name: Internal Address: 300 South Wacker Drive Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
		<ul> <li>(X) Enclosed</li> <li>(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.</li> </ul>			
		·	-2069		
City: State: ZIP:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X	) No				
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg the original document.</li> </ol>	oing information is t	true and correct	and any attach	ed copy is a true	copy of
Arik B. Ranson	and p.	R		Contombor	07 0004
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature		September	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	, and document:		3		
<u> </u>					
Mail documents to be recorde	ed with required co er of Patents & Tra Washington, D	demarks, Box A	mation to: Assignments	1201.68062	
10/07/2004 NGETACHE 00000131 10861096					
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP					
				PATENT	
		R	-	857 FRAM	E: 0914

ľ

1201.68062

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHANG LIU, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1828 Tahoe Court, Champaign, IL 61822, JACK CHEN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 304 Harvey Street, Apt. B, Urbana, IL 61801, and JONATHAN ENGEL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2805 Clayton Blvd., Champaign, IL 61822, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## SENSOR CHIP AND APPARATUS FOR TACTILE AND/OR FLOW SENSING

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on June 4, 2004, and accorded Serial No. <u>10/861.096</u>;

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, a not-for-profit corporation of the State of Illinois having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

20/04 Date

Chang Liu Jack Chen

Date

Date

131/04

onathan Engel

**RECORDED: 10/01/2004**